238

There belng no further business to come before the Board
at this time, adjournment was voted in order untll Monday July 1st,
1935,

Approved:

Llrrhepei v (LA 5 A

erk Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their said
office July 1st§ 1935, it being first Monday. Members of the Board present:

R. C. Benton, Chairman

Ce A, Small

He Go Avant

F. L, Formy Duval

F. M, Stanley

A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

Minutes of the last meeting belng read and approved, the

following business was transacted.

Ordered: that Mrs. S. D. Register be allowed $3.00 present .
relief,

Ordered: that E, T. McKeithan be allowed to pay 1932 and prior

taxes by paying 6% and court coste




AAC89Y

Ordered: that the Tax Collector issue license to slot machine owners
when such operator presents his State license, the amount of said license to

be in conformity with the amount charged by the State of North Carolina.

Ordered: that J. M, Leigh' be granted peddlers' license in Columbus
County for products manufactueed in his own name, it appearing that he is a

disabled war veterane.

Ordered: that inmates at County Home be required to stay at County

Home at all times unless permission be given by Superintendedt to be away.
Ordered: ‘that Co operative Health work vouchers be countersigned.

On motion of F. M, Stanley, seconded by H. G, Avant, it is ordered
that $1,500600 be appropriated for Farm Demonstration work in Columbus County

for year 1935-1936, all Commissioners voting therefor except R. C. Benton.

Ordered: that D. L. & M, F, Harrelson be allowed to pay 1932 and
prior years taxes by paying 6% and court cost.

Ordered: ,tha t Chairman be authorized to sign agreement for the
protection from fiyé

of forest lands in Columbus County, North Carolina, and
forward it to the Department of Conservation and Development, Raleigh, N, ¢

Ordered: that the 1935-1936 budget for County Board of Education

be approved for the following amountss

Current Expense - $44,632.35
Capital Outlay $15,414.28
Debt Service $40,792.38

Ordered: That the following resolution be recorded relative to
borrowing Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars for General School Purposes, same
being renewal note,

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus
County that one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be
executed in the sum of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars, dated July 10th, 1935,
maturing Jamuary 10th, 1936,

239




240

The above saild note bearing interest at the rate of six (6%) per=-
cent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and intersst of saild

note payable to BEARER at the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, of the City of

Whiteville, N. C., in anticipation of 1935 taxes, and that sald note be sold or
hypothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund of said County
of Columbus.

Be it further resolved that the full faith and credit of the County
of Columbus be pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest of -

said note at maturity.

NOTE
$2,000400 July 10, 1935
On January 10, 1936 the County of Columbus for value received,
promises to pay to the BEARER hereof at.the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company in
the City of Whiteville, N. C., the sum of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars

with interest at six per-cent per annum from date,

This note 1s issued in accordance with the County Finance Act and
in pursuance of a resolution duly adopted by the Board §f County Commissioners
of the County of Columbus on the 1lst day of July, 1935, and duly sigﬁéd by the
Chairman and Clerk of said Board as required by law.

It 1s hereby certified and recited that each and every act,
condition, and thing required to be done, to have happened, and to be performed
precedent to and in the issuance of this nofe,Ahas been done, has happened, and
has been performed in full and striﬁt compliance with the Constitution and Laws of
the State of North Carolina and that this note is within every debt and other
liﬁit prescribed by law, and the faith and credit of the County of Columbus are

hereby irrevocable pledged to the punctual payment of the principal and interest

of this note, according to it's terms.

* In witness, whereof, the County of Columbus has caused it's
Corporate name to be signed hereto by the Chairman of Board of Commissioners and
the Corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by the Clerk to the Board
of Commissioners, this the 1lst,day of July, 1935.

Ordered: that the following resolution be recorded relative to
borrowing Fifty Five Thousand ($55,000.00) Dollars for General School purposes,
same being renewal note.

Be'it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus

County that one note of the County of Columbus for General School purposes be

executed in the sum of Fifty Pive Thousand ($55,000.00) Dollars, dated
July 20th, 1935, maturing October 18th, 1935.
The above said note bearing interest at therate of six (6%)

per-cent per annum, interest payable at maturity; both principal and interest

of said note payable to BEARER at the Waccaemaw Bank and Trust Company, of the




AAC397

241

City of Whiteville, N, C.; in anticipation of 1935 taxes, and that said note
be sold or hypothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General Fund
of said County of Columbus. 7
Be it further resolved that the full faith and credit of the Gounty of.
Columbus be pledged to the punétual payment of the principal and interest of said

note at maturitye.

NOTE
$55,0004,00 July 20, 1935

On October 18th, 1935 the County of Columbus for ¥®alue received, proQ
mises to pay to the BEARER hereof at the Waccamaw Bank and Trust Company, in
the City of Whiteville, N, C., the sum of Fifty Five Thousand ($55,000.00)
Dollars with 1nteresf at six per-cent per annum from datee.

This note is issued in accordance with the County Finance Act and in
pursuance of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the
County of Columbus on the 1lst day of July, 1935, and duly signed by the Chair-
man and Clerk of said Board as required by law,.

It 1s hereby certified and recited that each and e#eryract, conditian;
and thing required to be done, to have happened, and to be perfofmed precedent
to ana in the issuance of this note, has been done, has happened, and has béen.
performed in full and strict compliance with the Constitution and Laws of the
State of North Carolina and that this note is within every debt and other limit

’prescribed by law, and the faith and credit of the County of Columbus are here=-

by irrevocable pledged to the pynctual payment of the principak and interest of
this note, according to it's terms.

» In witness, whereof, the County of Columbus has caused it's Corporate
name fo be signed hereto by the Chairman of Board of Commissioners and the
Corpofate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by the Clerk to the Board of
Commissioners, this the 1lst day of July, 1935.




~

Ordered: that the following General County bills be
allowed and pald: ,
County Auditor $183.34

A, W, Baldwin, Salary -
Lila Mae Dyson Salary - Assisting Auditor 100.00
John W, Hall v Salary = Sheriff 225,00
Ce A, Farley Salary - Assisting Sheriff and travel 125,00
D. L. Gore Salary - C.S.C. etce 240,00
Be. D, Hickman Salary - Assisting C.S.C.: 100,00
Leo L, Fisher Salary - Register of Deeds 190,00
Rachel C, Davis Salary - Assisting Reg. of Deeds . 100.00
Ed Schwartz Salary - Janitor, &ess advance $5.00 55.00
D. Te Lawson Salary - County Home Keeper 90,00
Re Je¢ Lamb Salary - Tax Collector 183 .34
Joe W, Brown o Salary - Judge Recorder's Court 100.00
Jackson Greer Sr, Salary - County Attorney 75,00
J. P. Quinerly Salary - Farm Agent 125,00
G. G, Carmichael Salary - Tax Supervisor 100.00
Mrse. Johnsie Nunn ' Salary - Welfare Officer and travel 100.00
117th Motor Transport Co. June Appropriation 10.00
N. B, Chestnut To advance on dog vaccine 250.00
John P, Gore To 5 days Court Officer 13,70
Dwight McEwen Reporting Court - Week of June 24th 75.00
Mrs. Mary. A. Schulken Rent of building for E.R.A. 25,00
A, W, Baldwin ' To expense to Wilmington, etc. 8.79
Tide Water Power Co. . To June light bill 64 .42
S. P, Stanley To mileage making tax returns 4,50
C. T, Hargrove To capturing still 5400
Lonnie Hammond To conveying John Newkirk to Court 3400
George I, Brown To conveying prisoners : 2.80
N. G, Butler ' To conveying prisoners 4,10
Frank Strole To conveying prisoners 7.10
M. B. Kellihan To conveying prisoners. 6.40
Bud Stephens ’ To conveying prisoners 2.50
D, L, Gore, C.S.Ce To postage for June 4,75
Je Bs Stephens - To conveying prisoners 5460
The Kay-Dees Co. ‘ To supplies for Auditor 8+40
The Strayer Coin Bag Co. To. storage files for Auditor 7e1l4
N. G, Butler To summons 11.20
Bud Stephens " To summons: ‘ 5.70
James Norment To surmmons, etce 38.46
L. P. Blackman To summons 10.30
J. M., Hinson _ To summnns 10,00
Ce Taylor Hargrove To summons 6+50
Frank Strole To capturing still 5400
C. A, Farley ' To conveying prisoners 5.50
Chadbourn Hdw. Co. To autopsy of James Brown 10,00
W. B. Hobbs "To coal for Jail 25,00
Re Jo Lamb To postage for Tax Collector 8.46
Lollie Mae Gore To 8 days assisting Tax Collector 20.00
F, M, Canady To Board and lodging for Jurors 35400
F. B. Richardson To inquests and investigations 29.50
William S, Edmund To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown inquest 2,00
George Lewis To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown inquest 2400
George White To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown.inquest 2400
George Moore To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown inquest 2.00
Wilbur Spivey _ To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown inquest 2.00
Mullin Wilson \ To 1 day Juror fee-James Brown inquest 2.00
Keystone Envelope “oe To supplies for Auditor 48,75
Frank Davis ’ To 10 days assisting Janitor 5.00
D. Pender Grocery Co. To refund on Schedule "B" license 25.00
The News Reporter Co. Inc. To June account 100+65
Mabel Pittman To 18 days work on tax books @ $2,50 45,00
Mrs. Mamie Barksdale To 18 days work on tax books @ $2.50 45,00
Mrs., T, S, Lewis To 18 days work on tax books @ $2.50 45,00
Mrs. Lois Lewis ' To 18 dgys work on tax books @ $2,50 45,00
Mamie Brown To 24 days work on tax books @ $2.50 6000
Polly Geddie To 24 days work on tax books @ $2.50 60,00
Board of Education To adjust erroneous credit 152 .00
 Maggie Shaw To work at County Home 7450
D, Te Lawson , To 6 bu peas for County Home 9.60
D. H. Hickman ' To fish for County *ome 3.25
Vineland Market Co. To Beef for County Home for June 7.50
R, B, McRoy and Co. To June account for County Home 47 .85
Ellis Meares Haw. Co. . To June accaint for County Home 73.31
Je T, McKenzie and Co, To June account 70.14
Horace Lawson To barber work at County Home 4,30
F. T. Wooten To insurance for County tome 51.25
Horace L. Shaw | To 5 days Court Officer, etc,. 11.00
J. K. Powell : To Solicitor fees for June 24,00
Mrs. Ida Y. Baldwin To burial expense of Mrs. Mary E. Pierce 30.00
T. M, McKenzie and Co. | To burial expense of Mrs. Hannah Bullard 30.00
Will Tuton ‘ To burial expense of f,M.,J. Tuton 30,00
T. V., Moore ‘ Meeting Board of Health ' 4,00

Dr. J. B. Barden Meeting Board of Health 4,00




AACB97

Jackson Greer Jr. Meeting Board of Health $ 4.00
R. C, Benton Meeting Board of Health 4,00
Town of Whiteville Water bill for June 39.50
Columbus County Hospital To hospital bill of Hettie Larkins 20,00
Dre Co L. Wooten To professional services 6400
Garrell Brothers To June account . : 71.32
Julian “. Lewis, Attorney To commission on Land Sales Certificates 73460
Grace G, Baldwin To 33 days assisting Auditor @ $4.00 14,00
H., L, Shaw June support of Jail 453.75
V. B. White To 3 days Grand Jury Officer and mileage 6.90
Mrs, Sadie Meyers To 13 days assisting C.S.C. @ $2.50 3250
Frank Strole -To capturing still and operator 10.00
R, B, McRoy and Co. To June account 12,00
Memory Co. To June account 15,70
McDani#i-Boice Insurance Co. To insurance on Court House 448,00
L, P. Blackman To Court Officer E 6.00
Columbus Telephone Co, To June phone rent 48,45
C. Ts Hargrove To commission on Schedule "B" license 25.00
' Bud Stephens To conveying prisoners (John Newkirk) «50
Vineland Ice Co. To Ice for Court House 5.35
Te W Croom To food for Ed Griffin 7.30
Schulken Brothers To hdw. for Jail 5.35
Mrs. R. L., Wiserman To 8 weeks treatment for Elmo Lewis 40.00
Jo L. Burpey To repair at Court House 5.15
Horton's “ervice Station To gas for County Home 4.28
Columbus County News To dog vaccination ad 6/27/35 6400
Frank Strole To capturing still and operator 10.00
Fe B, Foster - To repair at Court House n 3.25
Je Fo. Barkley, Agent To express for Court fouse and County Home 4,96
Leder Brothers To June account - 55449
Westerﬁ Union Telegraph Co. To June account 1.53
H. H, Horton To June account 19.78
Keystone Envelope Co, To supplies for C.S.C. ' ‘ 21.36
Do L. Gore Co. To fertilizer for County Home 53430
D, J. Prease To repair at County Hame and Jail 24,75
W, D, Brooks To Buria} Expens8’ df Celia Edwards 5.08
R. C, Benton To 4 days on Board, 2 days Com. work and mileage 38,40
H, G, Avant To 4 flays on Board, 1 day Com. work and mileage 25.60
Co A, Small To 3 days on Board and mileage 21.00
F. M. Stanley To 4 days on Board and mileage 26400
Fo L. Formy Duval To 4 days on ﬁoard, 1 day Com. work and mileage &7.00
Out Door Poor Total 584,50
Insolvent Vouchers Total : 571.64
Ordered:s that the following refunds be granted:
G. E, Stephens 1933 tax  Error in listing dogs 2400
Mrs. Amanda Huffham 19335 tax Error in listing lot 4.46

Mrs. Amands Huffham 1934 tax Errar in listing lot

There being no fubther business to come before the Board at this time,
adjournment was voted in order until July 5th, 1935,

Approved:

Clerk Chairman

- - 243



